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Investigative Report for the February 8-9, 2017, Meeting

The following information was compiled as an investigative report to the Board for the period
of October 4, 2016, through January 18, 2017. This report includes all investigations,
complaints, and intake matters handled since the last report. The Division opened 19 matters
and closed 14 matters. 16 matters remain on-going and under active investigation or are
pending litigation (as indicated by italics).

Matters opened by the Paralegal in Juneau, regarding continuing education audits and license

action resulting from those matters are not covered in this report.

CASE #

OPENED

COMPLAINT/INVESTIGATION PROFESSION

2015-001629
2015-001702
2016-000799
2016-000923
2016-000933
2016-001295
2016-001300
2016-001307
2016-001321

2016-001384
2016-001387
2016-001389
2016-001391

2016-001395

2016-001470
2017-000008

9/2/2015
9/15/2015
6/8/2016
7/6/2016
7/7/2016
10/25/2016
10/26/2016
10/28/2016
11/2/2016
12/2/2016
12/5/2016
12/5/2016
12/6/2016
12/7/2016
12/28/2016
1/4/2017

Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Violation of licensing regulation
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unprofessional conduct
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Violation of licensing regulation

OPEN: TOTAL = 16 (does not include intakes)

CORPORATE AUTH
ENGINEER

LAND SURVEYOR
ENGINEER

ARCHITECT

ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
ARCHITECT
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
CORPORATE AUTH
LAND SURVEYOR
CORPORATE AUTH
CORPORATE AUTH
ENGINEER

ARCHITECT
CORPORATE AUTH
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INVESTIGATIVE ACTIONS CLOSED SINCE LAST MEETING

2014-001984
2014-002010
2015-001280
2015-001424
2015-001656
2016-000808
2016-001306
2016-001372
2016-001463
2017-000014
2017-000016
2017-000018
2017-000028
2017-000036

CLOSED TOTAL = 14 (does not include intakes)

Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Intake

Closed-Intake

Closed-Intake

Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation

INTAKES OPENED OR CLOSED

Advisement Letter
Advisement Letter
Advisement Letter
No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation
Advisement Letter
No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation
Advisement Letter
Advisement Letter
Advisement Letter
Advisement Letter
Advisement Letter

STATUS

2016-001306
2016-001372
2016-001463

PROBATION CASES: TOTAL =0

END OF REPORT

Closed
Closed
Closed



