

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1500 Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3567 Main: 907.269.8160 Fax: 907.269.8195

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

January 18, 2017

TO:

Alaska State Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers and Land Surveyors

THRU:

Angela Birt, Chief Investigator

FROM:

John Savage, Investigator

RE:

Investigative Report for the February 8-9, 2017, Meeting

The following information was compiled as an investigative report to the Board for the period of October 4, 2016, through January 18, 2017. This report includes all investigations, complaints, and intake matters handled since the last report. The Division opened 19 matters and closed 14 matters. 16 matters remain on-going and under active investigation or are pending litigation (as indicated by italics).

Matters opened by the Paralegal in Juneau, regarding continuing education audits and license action resulting from those matters are not covered in this report.

CASE#	OPENED	COMPLAINT/INVESTIGATION	PROFESSION
2015-001629	9/2/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	CORPORATE AUTH
2015-001702	9/15/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	ENGINEER
2016-000799	6/8/2016	Unlicensed practice or activity	LAND SURVEYOR
2016-000923	7/6/2016	Violation of licensing regulation	ENGINEER
2016-000933	7/7/2016	Unlicensed practice or activity	ARCHITECT
2016-001295	10/25/2016	Unprofessional conduct	ENGINEER
2016-001300	10/26/2016	Unlicensed practice or activity	ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
2016-001307	10/28/2016	Unlicensed practice or activity	ARCHITECT
2016-001321	11/2/2016	Unlicensed practice or activity	ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
2016-001384	12/2/2016	Unlicensed practice or activity	CORPORATE AUTH
2016-001387	12/5/2016	Unlicensed practice or activity	LAND SURVEYOR
2016-001389	12/5/2016	Unlicensed practice or activity	CORPORATE AUTH
2016-001391	12/6/2016	Unlicensed practice or activity	CORPORATE AUTH
2016-001395	12/7/2016	Unlicensed practice or activity	ENGINEER
2016-001470	12/28/2016	Unlicensed practice or activity	ARCHITECT
2017-000008	1/4/2017	Violation of licensing regulation	CORPORATE AUTH

OPEN: TOTAL = 16 (does not include intakes)

INVESTIGATIVE ACTIONS CLOSED SINCE LAST MEETING

2014-001984	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter
2014-002010	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter
2015-001280	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter
2015-001424	Closed-Investigation	No Action - No Violation
2015-001656	Closed-Investigation	No Action - No Violation
2016-000808	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter
2016-001306	Closed-Intake	No Action - No Violation
2016-001372	Closed-Intake	No Action - No Violation
2016-001463	Closed-Intake	No Action - No Violation
2017-000014	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter
2017-000016	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter
2017-000018	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter
2017-000028	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter
2017-000036	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter

CLOSED TOTAL = **14** (does not include intakes)

INTAKES OPENED OR CLOSED	STATUS	
2016-001306	Closed	
2016-001372	Closed	
2016-001463	Closed	

PROBATION CASES: TOTAL = 0

END OF REPORT